SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstraße 25-27  Fax +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 2
Mounting .................................................................... 2
Processing ................................................................... 2

 Ceiling air diffuser CPL
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code CPL I
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2021-10-18 | Page  13
ORDER CODE CPL
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Air throw Nominal size of intake
funnel
Ceiling panel width Material
Connection elbow
Example
CPL -E -Z -5 -600 -AL -K000
Sample
CPL-E-Z-5-600-AL-K000
Ceiling air diffuser type CPL │ only ceiling air diffuser │ supply air │ NW 500│ ceiling panel width 600 mm | aluminium painted to
the RAL colour 9005 (black) | without connection elbow
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
CPL = ceiling air diffuser CPL
02 - Model
E = only ceiling air diffuser
03 - Air throw
Z = supply air (standard), with central disc
A = return air
04 – Nominal size of intake funnel
3 = NW 300
5 = NW 500
05 - Ceiling panel width
300 = Ceiling panel width 300 mm (not possible for NW
500)
312 = Ceiling panel width 312 mm (not possible for NW
500)
600 = Ceiling panel width 600 mm
625 = Ceiling panel width 625 mm
06 - Material
AL = Aluminium painted to the RAL colour 9005 (black)
07 - Connection elbow
K000 = without connection elbow (standard)
K030 = connection elbow consisting of a bend with a con-
nection sleeve made of galvanised sheet steel.
  Pressed BGE bend with an angle degree  = 30°
K045 = connection elbow consisting of a bend with a con-
nection sleeve made of galvanised sheet steel.
  Pressed BGE bend with an angle degree  = 45°
K090 = connection elbow consisting of a bend with a con-
nection sleeve made of galvanised sheet steel.
  Pressed BGE bend with an angle degree  = 90°
 Ceiling air diffuser CPL
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code SK I
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2021-10-18 | Page  14
ORDER CODE SK
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Model Air diffuser  Type of air Nominal size Fastening Material
Example
SK -R -71 -Z -500 -OM -SV
08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15
Damper Rubber lip seal
Volumetric flow
meter
ROB ver-
sion
Insulation
Height of ple-
num box
Spigot diame-
ter
Spigot position
-DK1 -GD1 -VME0 -ROB0 -I0 -KHS -SDS -S1
Sample
SK-R-71-Z-500-OM-SV-DK1-GD1-VME0-ROB0-I0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box, square design | for round air diffusers with round diffuser support | air diffuser CPL | supply air | NW 500 | without
mounting | galvanised sheet steel | with damper | with rubber lip seal | without volumetric flow meter | without ROB version |
without box insulation | standard height of plenum box | standard spigot diameter | 1 lateral spigot
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
SK = plenum box, square design
02 - Model
R = for round air diffusers with round diffuser support
03 - Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
71 = suitable for CPL-...
04 - Type of air
Z = supply air (with integrated perforated straight-
ener)
A = return air (without air diffuser plate)
05 - Nominal size
300 = NW 300
500 = NW 500
06 - Fastening
OM = without mounting
07 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
08 - Damper
DK0 = without damper (standard)
DK1 = with damper
DK2 = with damper + cable
09 - Rubber lip seal
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
10 - Volumetric flow meter
VME0 = without volumetric flow meter in the connection
spigot (standard)
VME1 = with volumetric flow meter in the connection
spigot
11 - ROB version
ROB0 = without ROB version
12 - Insulation
l0 = without insulation (standard)
Ii = with box insulation inside
Ia = with box insulation outside
13 - Height of plenum box
KHS = standard height of plenum box
xxx = height of plenum box in mm (minimum height =
spigot diameter + 137 mm) (For SK-R-71-Z-…-
DK1/-DK2-…-S0, observe special height of plenum
box, which is at least 235 mm (see p. 5)) (always
with 3 digits)
14 – Spigot diameter
SDS = standard spigot diameter
xxx = spigot diameter in mm (always with 3 digits)
15 – Spigot position
S0 = 1 spigot from above